

Memo No. - 152/19W - 3

Date - 20.09.19

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations of rates are hereby invited by the undersigned from the bonafied and reputed firm for "Temporary arrangement of Camp Office, Bamboo Barricade, Bamboo tower etc at Balurghat Sadar Ghat and other places within Balurghat Municipal area for the Durga Puja festival and immersion programme of Goddess Durga" having proper valid I.T, GST, Pan Card etc. The quotation will be received by the undersigned at received section on 27.09.19 upto 3.00 P.M and the same will be opened on the same date at 3.30 P.M. Quotationers are requested to quote their rates in figure and words for each item inclusive all taxes. The undersigned reserve the right to accept or cancel all or any quotation without assigning any reason and not to bound to accept lowest rates.

The Quotationers having same experience are eligible for this work and an earnest money of Rs.2,000.00 has to be deposited with the Quotation and an agreement of Rs.105.00 has to be made within 7(seven) days from the date of issue of work order.

Sl. No.	Items of Works	Unit	Rate to be quoted
1	Camp Office with Platform (9'-0" X 11'0") at Sadar Ghat	No	
2	Camp Office with Mat (25'-0" X 10'0") at Sadar Ghat	No	
3	Bamboo Barricade (4'-0" height)	Mtr	
4	Bamboo Tower (25'-0" height)	No	
5	Plastic Table with cover	No	
6	Plastic Chair with cover	No	
7	Temporary Dustbin with barricade	No	
8	Mineral Water (0.50 ltr bottle)	No	
9	Kiln Rubbish	Cum	
10	Fine Sand	Cum	
11	Labour for shifting of bamboo frame from river	No	
12	Recovery van (Hire & Labour charge)	Day	
13	Control Room (20'-0" X 10'0") at Municipal Office Campus	No	
14	Control Room (25'-0" X 10'0") at Balurghat Public Bus Stand	No	
15	Control Room (15'-0" X 20'0") at Mangalpur Hili More	No	

SPECIFICATION

Chairperson, Board of Administrators Balurghat Municipality

Date - 20.09.19

Memo No. - 152/11(3)/PW - 3

Copy to; -

- 1. The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.
- 2. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat.
- 3. The Municipal Notice Board, Balurghat Municipality.

Chairperson,

Board of Administrators Balurghat Municipality

Date - 20.09.19

Memo No. - 152/12(10)/PW - 3

Copy to: -

- 1) Smt Arpita Ghosh, Board of Administrator, Balurghat Municipality.
- 2) Shri Shankar Chakraborty, Board of Administrator, Balurghat Municipality
- 3) The Executive Officer, Balurghat Municipality.
- 4) The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality.
- 5) The Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Municipality
- 6) The Office Superintendent, Balurghat Municipality.
- 7) The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality
- 8) The Cashier, Balurghat Municipality
- 9) The SAE, Balurghat Municipality.
- 10) Smt J.Deb, Balurghat Municipality.

log

Chairperson, Board of Administrators Balurghat Municipality